

No.B.13020/1/23-LMC(Estt)

LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglel – 796701 : Mizoram

Dated Lunglei, the 29th of October, 2024

WORK ORDER

No.B.13020/1/23-LMC(Estt): Out of total allocation of Rs 1,27,08,800/- vide Govt letter no .G.20017/2/2023 - DTE (UD&PA) of 10th May,2024 ,ULB Grant (Un- tied) for the year,2023-24 , a sum of Rs 1,72,500.00 (One Lakh Seventy Two Thousands and Five Hundred Rupees) as 75%(First Instalment) out of 2,30,000.00 as second phase is hereby released for implementation of the work as below:

Ward	∃ No –V:		Amount	Remaining fund	Name of Work
Sl.	Name of the Work	Amount (in	release (75%) in	(25%)	Agency
No.		lakh)	75,000	25,000	FVL Chhawna
1	Construction of Waste Trap Net at Rahsi Veng	1.00	75,000	25,000	FVL Chhawna
2	Construction of Pavement at		22,500	7500	FVL Chhawna
	Construction of Side rain hear 1 a 1		1,72,500	57,500	ection of the work,
	TOTAL (40%	(1) will be I	eleased on	ly alter map	a to and Litilisation

The final payment of the remaining fund (40%) will be released only after inspection of the work, erection of proper signage of the work details, submission of Completion Certificate and Utilisation Certificate , photograph , Muster Roll and Measurement Book for audit purpose.

All the codal formalities will be scrupulously followed while executing the work and any deviation of the work is strictly prohibitted once the fund is released for commencement of the work.

(DONNY LALRUATSANGA) Chief executive Officer

Lunglei Municipal council Dated Lunglei, the 29th of October, 2024

Memo No.B.13020/1/23-LMC(Estt)

Copy to:

1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.

2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.

- 3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information
- 4) All Officers, LMC for information.
- 5) JE, LMC office for information and necessary action
- 6) Cashier,LMC Office for necessary action

Chief Executive Officer Lunglei Municipal Council





No.B.13020/1/23-LMC(Estt)

LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglei - 796701: Mizoram

Dated Lunglel, the 29th of October, 2024

WORK ORDER

No.B.13020/1/23-LMC(Estt): Out of total allocation of Rs 1,90,36,200/- vide Govt letter no .G.20017/2/2023 – DTE (UD&PA) of 10th May,2024 ,ULB Grant (Tied) for the year,2023-24 , a sum of Rs 6,51,750.00 (Six Lakhs Fifty One Thousands Seven Hundred and Fifty Rupees) as 75% (First Instalment) out of Rs 8,69,000.00 is hereby released for implementation of the work as below:

Ward No -V:

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Amount (in lakh)	Amount release (75%) in lakh	Remaining fund (25%)	Name of Work Agency
1	Construction of Tuikhur near Pu H Rokima(L) House ,Rahsi Veng	2.00	1,50,000	50,000	FVL Chhawna
2	Construction of Water Reservoir Tanky at Sazaikawn	2.00	1,50,000	50,000	FVL Chhawna
3	Provision of Water Cooler @Rs 70,000 for 3 Nos with Electric Connection	2.20	1,65,000	55,000	
4	Distribution of Rainwater Harvesting Tank at Rahsi Veng,Sazaikawn & Hauruang	2.49	1,86,750	62,250	FVL Chhawna
	TOTAL	8.69	6,51,750	2,17,250	

The final payment of the remaining fund (25%) will be released only after inspection of the work, erection of proper signage of the work details , submission of Completion Certificate and Utilisation Certificate, photograph, Muster Roll and Measurement Book for audit purpose.

All the codal formalities will be scrupulously followed while executing the work and any deviation of the work is strictly prohibitted once the fund is released for commencement of the work.

(DONNY L'ALRUATSANGA)

Chief executive Officer

Lunglei Municipal council

Dated Lunglei, the 29th of Octoberr, 2024

Memo No.B.13020/1/23-LMC(Estt) Copy to:

- 1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.
- 2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.
- 3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information
- 4) All Officers, LMC for information.





No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(744)

LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglei - 796701: Mizoram

Ph:0372- 2323841

Email:Imcmizoramgmail.com

Dated Lunglei, the 11th of December, 2024

FINAL PAYMENT

No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(IECH): Out of total allocation of Rs 1,90,36,200 /- vide Govt letter no .G.20017/2/2023 - DTE (UD&PA) of 10th May,2024 ,ULB Grant (Tied) for the year,2023-24 ,a sum of Rs 1,17,250/- (Rupees one lakh seventeen thousand two hundred fifty only) as 25 % out of work allocation of Rs 4.69 Lakh as final payment is hereby released after completion of work as per the specifications laid down in the Contract Agreement.

WARD V:

SL No.	Name of the Work	Name of Work Agency	Remaining fund (25%)	Total amount payable
1	Provision of Water Cooler @Rs 70,000 for 3 Nos with Electric Connection	Vonderarmo	55,000	55,000
2	Distribution of Rainwater Harvesting Tank at RahsiVeng, Sazaikawn&Hauruang	FVL Chhawna	62,250	62,250
	TOTAL		1,17,250	1,17,250

(DONNY L'ALRUATSANGA)

Chief executive Officer

Lunglei Municipal council

Dated Lunglei, the 11th of December, 2024

Memo No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(TELH) Copy to:

1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.

2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.

3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information

4) All Officers, LMC for information.

5) Work Agency concerned for information and necessary action.

6) JE, LMC office for information and necessary action

7) Cashier,LMC Office for necessary action

Chief Executive Officer

Lunglei Municipal Council





No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/

LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglel - 796701 : Mizoram

Ph:0372- 2323841 Emall:Imcmizoramgmail.com

Dated Lunglel, the 30th of January, 2025

FINAL PAYMENT

No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech): Out of total allocation of Rs. Rs. 1,27,08,800/- vide Govt. letter no. G.20017/2/2023 - DTE(UD &PA) of 10th May, 2024, ULB Grant (Un-tied) for the year 2023 - 2024, a sum of Rs 24,000/- (Rupees twenty four thousand only) as 25 % out of work allocation of Rs 1.0 Lakh as final payment after deduction is hereby released after completion of work as per the specifications laid down in the Contract Agreement.

Ward no. V:	Name of work agency	25% Balance	Deduction Cess 1 %	1,000
Name of work Construction of Waste trap net at Rahsi Veng	F VL Chhawna	25,000	TDS 2 % Total Total amount payable	1,000 24,000

The GPS co-ordinates of the above mentioned work is Latitude ____

· Longitude

MONNY LALRUATSANGA Chief executive Officer

Lunglei Municipal council

Dated Lunglei, the 30th of January, 2025 Memo No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/

Copy to:

- 1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.
- 2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.
- 3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information
- 4) All Officers, LMC for information. 5) Work Agency concerned for information and necessary action.
- 6) JE, LMC office for information and necessary action
- 7) Cashier,LMC Office for necessary action

Chief Executive Officer Lunglei Municipal Council





No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/ LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglel – 796701 : Mizoram

Ph:0372- 2323841 Email:Imcmizoramgmail.com

Dated Lunglei, the 30th of January, 2025

FINAL PAYMENT

No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech): Out of total allocation of Rs. Rs. 1,27,08,800/- vide Govt. letter no. G.20017/2/2023 – DTE(UD &PA) of 10th May, 2024, ULB Grant (Un-tied) for the year 2023 – 2024, a sum of Rs 24,000/- (Rupees twenty four thousand only) as 25 % out of work allocation of Rs 1.0 Lakh as final payment after deduction is hereby released after completion of work as per the specifications laid down in the Contract Agreement.

Ward no. V:

Name of work	Name of work agency	25% Balance	Deduction	
			Cess 1 %	1,000
Construction of Pavement	F VL Chhawna	25,000	TDS 2 %	NA
at Hauruang Graveyard			Total	1,000
			Total amount payable	24,000

The GPS co-ordinates of the above mentioned work is Latitude ______ Longitude _______

(DONNY LALRUATSANGA)
Chief executive Officer
Lunglei Municipal council

Memo No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/ Copy to:

Dated Lunglei, the 30th of January, 2025

- 1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.
- 2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.
- 3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information
- 4) All Officers, LMC for information.
- 5) Work Agency concerned for information and necessary action.
- 6) JE, LMC office for information and necessary action
- 7) Cashier,LMC Office for necessary action

Chief Executive Officer Lunglei Municipal Council

de



No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/ LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglei – 796701 : Mizoram

Ph:0372- 2323841 Email:Imcmizoramgmail.com

Dated Lunglel, the 30th of January, 2025

FINAL PAYMENT

No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech): Out of total allocation of Rs. Rs. 1,27,08,800/- vide Govt. letter no. G.20017/2/2023 – DTE(UD &PA) of 10th May, 2024, ULB Grant (Un-tied) for the year 2023 – 2024, a sum of Rs 7,200/- (Rupees Seven thousand two hundred only) as 25 % out of work allocation of Rs 0.3 Lakh as final payment after deduction is hereby released after completion of work as per the specifications laid down in the Contract Agreement.

Ward no. V:

Name of work	Name of work agency	25% Balance	Deduction	
	<u> </u>		Cess 1 %	300
Construction of Side drain near Pu Rochungnunga (L),	F VL Chhawna	7,500	TDS 2 %	NA
Rahsi Veng			Total	300
veng			Total amount payable	7,200

The GPS co-ordinates of the above mentioned work is Latitude ______o Longitude ______o

Chief executive Officer

Lunglei Municipal council

Memo No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/

Dated Lunglei, the 30th of January, 2025

Copy to:

- 1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.
- 2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.
- 3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information
- 4) All Officers, LMC for information.
- 5) Work Agency concerned for information and necessary action.
- 6) JE, LMC office for information and necessary action
- 7) Cashier,LMC Office for necessary action

Chief Executive Officer Lunglei Municipal Council

010





No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/ LUNGLEI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Convention Centre, Lunglei – 796701 : Mizoram

Ph:0372- 2323841 Email:Imemizorangmail.com

Dated Lunglel, the 21st of April, 2025

PAYMENT ORDER

No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech): Out of total allocation of Rs 1,90,36,200 /- vide Govt letter no .G.20017/2/2023 - DTE (UD&PA) of 10th May,2024 ,ULB Grant (Tied) for the year, 2023-24, a sum of Rs 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh fifty Thousand Only) out of work allocation of Rs 2.00 Lakh as payment order is hereby released as follows:

Ward V:

SI.No	Name of work	Am	Amount	
1	Procurement of Dome Dustbin		34,200	
2	Procurement of Dome Dustbin		66,700	
3	Procurement of Dome Dustbin stand		45,000	
4	Fitting Charge		4,100	
5	Construction of waste dispose Bin at Thlanmual -II, Rahsiveng	Withheld	50,000	
		Gross Total	2,00,000	
		Net Payable	1,50,000	

::

(DONNY LALRUATSANGA) Chief executive Officer

Dated Lunglei, the 21st of April, 2025

Lunglei Municipal council

Memo No.B.13035/1/24-LMC(Tech)/

Copy to:

1) PA to Chairman, LMC for information.

- 2) PA to Vice Chairman, LMC for information.
- 3) PA to Executive Councillors, LMC for information
- 4) All Officers, LMC for information.
- 5) Work Agency concerned for information and necessary action.
- 6) JE, LMC office for information and necessary action
- 7) Cashier,LMC Office for necessary action

Finance Account Officer Lunglei Municipal Council